SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

SureSpec HD50-10

High Density (HMW) Polyethylene

Genesis Polymers

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

HD50-10 is a High Molecular Weight polyethylene copolymer certified prime grade developed for blow molding and thermoforming of high performance
large size industrial parts. HD50-10 features good processability, good melt strength and rigidity, excellent combination of low temperature Impact
strength and chemical resistance. HD50-10 recommended processing temperature is 190 to 210°C. HD50-10 complies with FDA regulation 21CFR
177.1520(c) 3.1a + 3.2a (conditions of use B through H) and with most international regulations concerning the use of Polyethylene in contact with food
articles.

asHas NHdopmaLnms

XapakTepuncTukm Beicokas MonekynspHasi macca

Bbicokast nnoTHoCTb

Cononumep

O6pabaTbiBaEMOCTb, XOpoLuas

Xopoluas NpoYHOCTbL pacnnasa
YOaponpo4HOCTb MpU HU3KOW TeMneparype
Xopoluas xummnyeckas CTOMKOCTb

CoOTBETCTBUE NULLEBOIrO KOHTaKTa

CpepHss TBepOoOCTb

VMcnonbayeTtcs
PeliTuHr areHTcTBa
®dopwmbl

MeTop 06paboTkm

npOMbIIJJJ'IeHHbIe KOMMNOHEHTbI

FDA 21 CFR 177,1520 (c) 3.1aun 3.2a, B uepe3s H

YacTuubl
BobigyBHOe hopmoBaHve

TepmodgopmoBka

dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
MnoTHOCTB 0.948 g/cm?3 ASTM D1505
Maccosebin pacxopg pacnnasa (MFR)

(190°C/2.16 kg) <0.10 g/10 min ASTM D1238
JKonornyeckoe ConpoTMBeHNE

pacTtpeckumBaHuio (10% Igepal, F50) > 600 hr ASTM D1693B

MexaHu4eckue

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

MpoyHOCTbL Ha pacTskeHve ! (Yield)
YovHeHve npun pacTs>KeHnn 2 (Break)

®neKTopHLIN MOAY b

24.8
700

1210

MPa
%

MPa

ASTM D638
ASTM D638

ASTM D790

BoapelicTBue

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHUs

MpoyHOCTbL Ha pacTskeHve 8 (23°C)

252

kd/m2

ASTM D1822

TennoBsou

HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue

EavHuua usmepeHusi

MeTopn ucnbiTaHUs

Page 1



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

TemnepaTypa OTKIOHEHWS! NPU Harpyake

(0.45 MPa, Unannealed) 78.0 °C ASTM D648
JononHutenbHas UHopmauus HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EnvHuua namepeHus
Processing Temperature 190 - 210 °C

Test Made on injection molded Type 1 tension test specimen according to ASTM D2146

NOTE

1. 50 mm/min
2. 50 mm/min
3. 50 mm/min

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasnieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon
POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutain

WeChat

Page 2



